TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI94202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (REEL/FRAME 7041/0009)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent		03/13/2024	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GOTO GROUP, INC.(f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.)		
Street Address:	333 Summer Street, 5th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

900840977

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151604	ALL YOU CAN MEET
Registration Number:	4496229	APPGURU
Registration Number:	4631000	
Registration Number:	4631001	ZAMURAI
Registration Number:	5525812	B360
Registration Number:	5504399	BOLD360
Registration Number:	5760852	BOLD360
Registration Number:	5514904	BOLD360
Registration Number:	4019561	
Registration Number:	4201162	
Registration Number:	4458102	GOTO
Registration Number:	3213853	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	5011014	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	6009478	GOTOCONNECT
Registration Number:	4748642	GOTOMEET.ME
Registration Number:	3172020	GOTOMEETING
Registration Number:	2772971	GOTOMYPC
Registration Number:	5916902	GOTOROOM
		TRADEMARK —

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5840293	GOTOSTAGE	
Registration Number:	3807572	GOTOTRAINING	
Registration Number:	4401453	GOTOWEBCAST	
Registration Number:	3469501	GOTOWEBINAR	
Registration Number:	4055895	IT MANAGEMENT MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	3622883	JOIN	
Registration Number:	3995301	JOIN ME	
Registration Number:	3995300	JOIN ME	
Registration Number:	4036263	JOIN.ME	
Registration Number:	4663099	JOIN.ME	
Registration Number:	5180665		
Registration Number:	4514427	LASTPASS	
Registration Number:	5556991	LASTPASS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3093930	LOGMEIN	
Registration Number:	5959066	LOGMEIN	
Registration Number:	6015137	LASTPASS MFA	
Registration Number:	3122094	LOGMEIN RESCUE	
Registration Number:	4224444	MY PC	
Registration Number:	3823798	ONLINE MEETINGS MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	4072997	ONLINE TRAINING MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	4572651	OPEN VOICE	
Registration Number:	3940455	REMOTE SUPPORT MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	3083542	REMOTELYANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	5771530	RESCUEASSIST	
Registration Number:	4134132	REVSTREAM	
Registration Number:	5041693	SIMPLY POSSIBLE	
Registration Number:	5007396	THE LAST PASSWORD YOU'LL HAVE TO REMEMBER	
Registration Number:	3818228	WEBINARS MADE EASY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (800)221-0102

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2298730ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 5

 $source=Project\ Remote - 1L\ Trademark\ Release - GoTo\ Group\ Inc.\ (f_k_aLogMeIn\ Inc.) \\ (Executed) Agreement \#page 1.tif$

source=Project Remote - 1L Trademark Release - GoTo Group Inc. (f_k_aLogMeIn Inc.) (Executed)Agreement#page2.tif

source=Project Remote - 1L Trademark Release - GoTo Group Inc. (f_k_aLogMeIn Inc.) (Executed)Agreement#page3.tif

source=Project Remote - 1L Trademark Release - GoTo Group Inc. (f_k_aLogMeIn Inc.) (Executed)Agreement#page4.tif

source=Project Remote - 1L Trademark Release - GoTo Group Inc. (f_k_aLogMeIn Inc.) (Executed)Agreement#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") dated as of March 13, 2024, from BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GOTO GROUP, INC. (f/k/a LogMeIn, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2020 (the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted and pledged to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement; all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 1, 2020 at Reel 7041, Frame 0009; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, (b) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-transfers, re-conveys and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Edward Brooks

Name: Edward Brooks
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	App. No. /	Reg. No. /	Status
		App. Date	Reg. Date	
GoTo Group, Inc.	ALL YOU CAN MEET	78354028	3151604	Registered
		1/20/2004	10/3/2006	
GoTo Group, Inc.	APPGURU	85902154	4496229	Registered
		4/11/2013	3/11/2014	
GoTo Group, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	86064868	4631000	Registered
		9/14/2013	11/4/2014	
GoTo Group, Inc.	ZAMURAI	86064870	4631001	Registered
·		9/14/2013	11/4/2014	
GoTo Group, Inc.	B360 (STYLIZED)	87426069	5525812	Registered
·		4/26/2017	7/24/2018	
GoTo Group, Inc.	BOLD360	87426057	5504399	Registered
, .		4/26/2017	6/26/2018	
GoTo Group, Inc.	BOLD360	87890634	5760852	Registered
		4/24/2018	5/28/2019	
GoTo Group, Inc.	BOLD360 (STYLIZED)	87426066	5514904	Registered
	,	4/26/2017	7/10/2018	
GoTo Group, Inc.	DAISY DESIGN	85244543	4019561	Registered
		2/17/2011	8/30/2011	
GoTo Group, Inc.	DAISY DESIGN (GOLD)	85429867	4201162	Registered
, ,	, ,	9/22/2011	9/4/2012	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTO	85891455	4458102	Registered
,		4/1/2013	12/31/2013	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOASSIST	78302380	3213853	Registered
, ,		9/18/2003	2/27/2007	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOASSIST	86678965	5011014	Registered
, ,		6/30/2015	8/2/2016	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOCONNECT	88389496	6009478	Registered
, ,		4/17/2019	3/10/2020	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOMEET.ME	86037189	4748642	Registered
		8/14/2013	6/2/2015	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOMEETING	78302384	3172020	Registered
		9/18/2003	11/14/2006	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOMYPC	76219511	2772971	Registered
		2/28/2001	10/14/2003	3.1.1.1.1.1.
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOROOM	88389509	5916902	Registered
		4/17/2019	11/19/2019	- 5
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOSTAGE	87650381	5840293	Registered
	-3:33::32	10/18/2017	8/20/2019	

Owner	Trademark	App. No. /	Reg. No. /	Status
		App. Date	Reg. Date	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOTRAINING	77417892	3807572	Registered
'		3/10/2008	6/22/2010	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOWEBCAST	85685761	4401453	Registered
·		7/24/2012	9/10/2013	
GoTo Group, Inc.	GOTOWEBINAR	78795848	3469501	Registered
		1/20/2006	7/15/2008	
GoTo Group, Inc.	IT MANAGEMENT	85279157	4055895	Registered
	MADE EASY	3/28/2011	11/15/2011	
GoTo Group, Inc.	JOIN	77592775	3622883	Registered
		10/14/2008	5/19/2009	
GoTo Group, Inc.	JOIN ME (& DESIGN	85201518	3995301	Registered
	COLOR)	12/20/2010	7/12/2011	
GoTo Group, Inc.	JOIN ME (& DESIGN)	85201516	3995300	Registered
		12/20/2010	7/12/2011	
GoTo Group, Inc.	JOIN.ME	85158055	4036263	Registered
		10/21/2010	10/4/2011	
GoTo Group, Inc.	JOIN.ME	86279876	4663099	Registered
		5/13/2014	12/30/2014	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LAST PASS LOGO	87148112	5180665	Registered
		8/23/2016	4/11/2017	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LASTPASS	86059768	4514427	Registered
		9/9/2013	4/15/2014	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LASTPASS CONNECT	87633853	5556991	Registered
		10/4/2017	9/4/2018	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LOGMEIN	78354322	3093930	Registered
		1/20/2004	5/6/2016	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LOGMEIN	88324015	5959066	Registered
		3/4/2019	1/4/2020	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LASTPASS MFA	88396582	6015137	Registered
	L COMENIA DESCRIP	4/22/2019	3/17/2020	
GoTo Group, Inc.	LOGMEIN RESCUE	78596350	3122094	Registered
0.7.0	M/ DO (0 DE010M)	3/28/2005	7/25/2006	D
GoTo Group, Inc.	MY PC (& DESIGN)	85447443	4224444	Registered
C-T- C I	ONLINE MEETINGS	10/14/2011	10/16/2012	Denistand
GoTo Group, Inc.	ONLINE MEETINGS	77747968	3823798	Registered
CaTa Crave Jea	MADE EASY	5/29/2009	7/27/2010	Danistanad
GoTo Group, Inc.	ONLINE TRAINING	85170757	4072997	Registered
CoTo Croup line	MADE EASY	3/10/2008	12/20/2011	Dogiotored
GoTo Group, Inc.	OPEN VOICE	85129106	4572651	Registered
CoTo Crouss Inc	DEMOTE CLIPPOPT	9/14/2010	7/22/2014	Domintons
GoTo Group, Inc.	REMOTE SUPPORT	85097185	3940455	Registered
CoTo Crouse Les	MADE EASY	7/30/2010	4/5/2011	Domintous
GoTo Group, Inc.	REMOTELYANYWHERE	78354282	3083542	Registered
		1/20/2004	4/18/2006	

#98037894v2 #98037894v4

Owner	Trademark	App. No. /	Reg. No. /	Status
		App. Date	Reg. Date	
GoTo Group, Inc.	RESCUEASSIST	88110351	5771530	Registered
		9/10/2018	6/4/2019	
GoTo Group, Inc.	REVSTREAM	85266086	4134132	Registered
		3/14/2011	5/1/2012	
GoTo Group, Inc.	SIMPLY POSSIBLE	86345603	5041693	Registered
		7/ 23/2014	9/13/2016	
GoTo Group, Inc.	THE LAST PASSWORD	86841745	5007396	Registered
	YOU'LL HAVE TO	12/7/2015	7/26/2016	
	REMEMBER			
GoTo Group, Inc.	WEBINARS MADE EASY	77890256	3818228	Registered
		12/10/2009	7/13/2010	-

#98037894v2 #98037894v4

RECORDED: 03/15/2024